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www.MontourRec.com
PO Box 456, Danville, PA 17821 | (570) 336-2060 | RStoudt@MontourRec.com

7:00pm May 23, 2022 Regular Meeting Agenda

Montour Preserve Environmental Education Center, 374 Preserve Rd, Danville, PA 17821
or https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81489744937?pwd=WHpDcithd1VXdTdIZUZhNO5yR2FZdz09
To connect by phone: (929) 205 6099 | Meeting ID: 814 8974 4937 | Passcode: 111868

Call to Order

Public Comment

Officer Reports

Chairman’s Report (Tyler Dombroski)
Treasurer’s Report (Dr. John Bulger) (pages 2 - 16)
Secretary’s Report (Chris Johns)

Partner Reports

Washingtonville Borough
Danville Borough

Riverside Borough

Montour County

Danville Area School District
Mahoning Township

Assistant Director / Naturalist’s Report (Jon Beam) (page 17)

Senior Maintenance Technician’s Report (Dennis Piatt) (page 17)
Director’s Report (Bob Stoudt) (pages 18 - 32)

Larry Robertson and Byron Roth Sr. memorial contributions

Old Business

New Business

Montour Preserve tree cutting expense request for approval ($2,500)
Montour Preserve 50" Anniversary Celebration expense request for approval ($1,500)
Small Games of Chance license application request for approval
Approval to pay bills
o Menco Mechanical ($7,760.84) (pages 33 - 37)
o Stoudt expense reimbursement (Burst Landscape Supplies) ($1,444.78) (page 38)

Other Items

Adjournment

next meeting: 7:00pm Monday, June 27, 2022


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81489744937?pwd=WHpDcithd1VXdTdIZUZhN05yR2FZdz09

Number or Transaction Date Sent to Recorded on Bank " ” " Statement of Revenues & Grant to Credit or Account
o Date ity Statoment Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting e pebi f ppiicabiey | OB €1 Credit (+) SR
$2,385 Montour Preserve (brochures/promotion); ark and trail Montour Count
6987 4/20/2022 | 5/17/2022 Press Enterprise (brochures printing) $768.50 Hopewell Park (maintenance/other); $371 North | Mool Tox Y 3,524.50 77,586.00
Branch Canal Trail (maintenance/other)
|ABL Graphics (Hess Recreation Area trailhead signs,
60.42 H R ti Ar te ; $60.42 k and trail Mont C 1y
debitcard | 4/20/2022 | 5/17/2022 | 4/1-4/30/22 |Hopewell Park trailhead signs, Hopewell Park hunting  |* ess Recreation Area (maintenance/misc); § park and tral ontour tounty 120.84 77,465.16
! 3 Hopewell Park (maintenance/misc) Hotel Tax
season trail closure signs)
debitcard | 4/20/2022 | 5/17/2022 | 4/1-4/30/22 |Staples (paper, markers, key tags) loffice expenses office expenses M“’:;’t“e'l ?:;’"‘V 91.97 77,373.19
automatic Montour County
4/23/2022 5/17/2022 4/1-4/30/22 |Zoom dues and licensing fees dues and licensing fees 15.89 77,357.30
payment Hotel Tax
debitcard | 4/23/2022 | 5/17/2022 | 4/1-4/30/22 |Cole's Hardware (batteries) [Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trail Montour County 97.86 77,259.44
maintenance Hotel Tax
debitcard | 4/23/2022 | 5/17/2022 | 4/1-4/30/22 |Brookside Nursery (garden soil for new plantings) Washingtonville Revitalization park and trail Giant - Healing the 25.38 77,234.06
maintenance Planet grant
6988 4/25/2022 | 5/17/2022 PPL Electric Utilitiies Montour Preserve (electricity) park and trail Montour County 643.60 76,590.46
maintenance Hotel Tax
6989 | 4/25/2022 | 5/17/2022 PPL Electric Utilitiies Montour Preserve (electricity) park and trail Montour County 38.82 76,551.64
maintenance Hotel Tax
k | M
6990 4/25/2022 | 5/17/2022 PPL Electric Utiltiies Montour Preserve (electricity) park and trai ontour County 43.62 76,508.02
maintenance Hotel Tax
6991 4/25/2022 | 5/17/2022 PPL Electric Utiltiies Montour Preserve (electricity) park and trail Montour County 917.80 75,500.22
maintenance Hotel Tax
w02 | a0z | 72002 susan Shlz, CPA (Q1 accounting,payroll processing, |, .o orofessiona fees Montour County 7500 1521522
and tax filing) Hotel Tax
debitcard | 4/25/2022 | 5/17/2022 | 4/1-4/30/22 |Cole's Hardware (bleach) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trail Montour County 11.43 75,203.79
maintenance Hotel Tax
Mont C 1ty
6993 | 4/26/2022 | 5/17/2022 IASCAP (annual music licensing fee) dues and licensing fees dues and licensing fees et 15.78 75,188.01
$12.19 park & trail
automatic | 2612002 | 5/17/2022 | 4/1-4/30/22  |Mailchimp (monthly email service) $12.19 Montour Preserve (email); $12.19 administration | o015 1 Montour County 24.38 75,163.63
payment |/ miscellaneous Hotel Tax
miscellaneous expenses
debitcard | 4/26/2022 | 5/17/2022 | 4/1-4/30/22 |Dinn Brothers Trophy (memorial plaque for bench) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) ?:;:I:a::! 87.02 75,076.61
5840 contributions and
user fees (Montour
Preserve); $800
contributions and user
fees (Montour Preserve);
$940 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $800
Montour Preserve donations; $1,250 donations 5,000 contributions and
deposit | 4/26/2022 | 5/17/2022 | 4/1-4/30/22 |deposit . i  |user fees (Hopewell Park 8015.00 | 83,091.61
unrestricted; $5,000 Hopewell Park Pump Track project v
donation; $25 Hess Recreation Area users' fee Pump Track project);
o ! b 51,250 contributions and
user fees (unrestricted);
$25 contributions and
user fees (Hess Recreation
Area)
6994 4/27/2022 | 5/17/2022 PPL Electric Utilitiies Hess Recreation Area (electricity) park and trail Montour County 43.16 83,048.45
maintenance Hotel Tax
M Mechanical (M P isif ! k | M
6995 4/27/2022 | 5/17/2022 enco Mechanical (Montour Preserve visitors' center |\ procarve (HVAC maintenance) park and trai ontour County 1,089.87 81,958.58
HVAC repair) maintenance Hotel Tax
R fi Il k | M C t
6996 4/27/2022 | 5/17/2022 obert Stoudt (expense reimbursement for plumbing |1 o\ precerve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trai lontour County 40.00 81,918.58
supplies from Millville Hardware) maintenance Hotel Tax
debitcard | 4/27/2022 | 5/17/2022 | 4/1-4/30/22 |BurSt Landscaping (memorial bench) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trail 452,62 81,465.96
debitcard | 4/29/2022 | 5/17/2022 Cole's Hardware (light bulbs) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trail Montour County 15.88 81,450.08
maintenance Hotel Tax
$305 contributions and
user fees (Montour
Preserve); $1,550
$305 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $1,550 ::e”::"a‘:r‘:g:f;i;’::e]
deposit 4/29/2022 5/17/2022 4/1-4/30/22  |deposit Montour Preserve donations; $50 donations - 450 contributions and g 1,930.00 | 83,380.08
unrestricted; $25 Hess Recreation Area users' fee o
user fees (unrestricted);
$25 contributions and
user fees (Hess Recreation
Area)
transfer | 4/29/2022 | 5/17/2022 | a/1-a/30/22 |Montour County Hotel Tax transfer from savings Montour County Hotel Tax Montour County Hotel | Montour County 37,542.38 | 120,922.46
account to reimburse eligible expenses 1/1 - 4/25/22 Tax Hotel Tax
interest | 4/30/2022 | 5/17/2022 | 4/1-4/30/22 |interest earned 4/1 - 4/30/22 interest interest 8.47 | 120,930.93
6997 5/1/2022 Jon Beam (payroll 4/10 - 4/23) payroll - Beam wages M”'::l”e'l i::"'y 43439 120,496.54
6998 5/1/2022 Dennis Piatt (payroll 4/10 - 4/23) payroll - Piatt wages M"':;”e'l i::"“’ 382.70 120,113.84
6999 5/1/2022 Lesley Yeich (payroll 4/10 - 4/23) payroll - Yeich wages M°’:;"e'| :::"W 275.85 119,837.99
7000 5/1/2022 Craig Reinard (payroll 4/10 - 4/23) payroll - Reinard wages M°’:§l“e'| :Z:"ty 59.55 119,778.44
7001 5/1/2022 Hannah Reavy (payroll 4/10 - 4/23) payroll - Reavy wages M°’:§("é’| iz;’"“’ 189.61 119,588.83
7002 5/1/2022 Robert Stoudt (payroll 4/10 - 4/23) payroll - Stoudt wages Mm:;’t”erl ?::"W 2,437.58 117,151.25
automatic Montour County
5/2/2022 PA UC Fund 1l t: 1l t: 382.79 116,768.46
ayment | 5 und (payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages o 7o
automatic | o, 092 Danville Area Earned Income Tax Office (payroll taxes) |payroll taxes wages Montour County 522.00 116,246.46
payment Hotel Tax
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Number or Transaction Date Sent to Recorded on Bank " ” " Statement of Revenues & Grant to Credit or Account
e e e P Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount for Internal Budgeting mensen e e | powte f pmieatrey | Debit €| credie(s) | Gty
$52.47 park and trail
Montour County
7003 5/3/2022 MePush (website hosting) $52.47 Montour Preserve (website); $52.47 admin/misc ~[maintenance / $52.47 ot Tor 104.94 116,141.52
miscellaneous expenses
) ) - A - Montour County
7004 5/3/2022 Julian Brehm (internship stipend) internship stipend - Brehm wages o T 1,250.00 114,891.52
; ’ Montour Count
debitcard | 5/3/2022 Weis (stamps) office expenses office expenses °:{;’;’I T::" Y 46.40 114,845.12
) Montour County
7005 5/5/2022 McKonly & Asbury (1/2 payment) laudit professional fees Hotel Tax 2,412.80 112,432.32
k and trail Mont C it
7006 5/5/2022 SkyPacket Networks Montour Preserve (internet) park and tral ontour tounty 79.00 112,353.32
maintenance Hotel Tax
$130 Montour Preserve (trash); $70 Hess Recreation Area
. ) park and trail Montour County
7007 5/5/2022 Ted Heaps Container Service (trash); $100 Hess Recreation Area (trash); $200 N 500.00 111,853.32
’ maintenance Hotel Tax
Washingtonville Revitalization (trash)
US Department of Agriculture (Montour P kand trail Montour Count
7008 5/9/2022 S Department of Agriculture (Montour Preserve Montour Preserve (wildlife management) park anc ral jontour County 25033 111,602.99
wildiife management) Hotel Tax
Pace Analytical S LLC (Montour P t kand trail Montour Count
7009 5/9/2022 ace Analytical Services, LLC (Montour Preserve water |\ preserve (water testing) park and tral jontour County 101.00 111,501.99
'testing) maintenance Hotel Tax
Mont C 1ty
7010 5/9/2022 lJon Beam (payroll 4/24 - 5/7) payroll - Beam wages 0':‘ °l'”| Tou" Y 309.66 111,192.33
otel Tax
. : Montour County
7011 5/9/2022 Dennis Piatt (payroll 4/24 - 5/7) payroll - Piatt wages i 476.63 110,715.70
otel Tax
) Montour County
7012 5/9/2022 Lesley Yeich (payroll 4/24 - 5/7) payroll - Yeich wages o T 110.33 110,605.37
’ Montour County
7013 5/9/2022 Craig Reinard (payroll 4/24 - 5/7) payroll - Reinard wages o o 66.99 110,538.38
Montour County
7014 5/9/2022 Hannah Reavy (payroll 4/24 - 5/7) payroll - Reavy wages ot T 182.00 110,356.38
Montour County
7015 5/9/2022 Robert Stoudt (payroll 4/24 - 5/7) payroll - Stoudt wages Hotel Tax 2,408.72 107,947.66
; : kand trail Montour Count
debitcard | 5/9/2022 Mausdale Farm Supply (grass seed) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trai lontour County 190.80 107,756.86
maintenance Hotel Tax
k and trail Mont C 't
debitcard | 5/12/2022 Clarks Ag Center (tools, toolbox, ant bait, bee spray) |Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and trai lontour County 349.44 107,407.42
maintenance Hotel Tax
k and trail Mont C It
debit card | 5/12/2022 Turbotville Great Valu (diesel fuel) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and tral ontour tounty 63.85 107,343.57
maintenance Hotel Tax
GoDaddy. . I Montour P kand trail Montour Count
debit card | 5/14/2022 oDaddy.com (one-year renewal Montour Preserve |\ 1\ - preserve (email/website) park and tral ontour tounty 76.20 107,267.37
email service) maintenance Hotel Tax
It ti Mont C it
automatic | 155025 PA Department of Revenue (April payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages jontolr Lounty 163.89 107,103.48
payment Hotel Tax
It ti Mont C 1y
automatic | 155025 Us Treasury (April payroll taxes) payroll taxes wages jontour County 1,208.74 105,894.74
payment Hotel Tax
k and trail Mont C 1ty
debit card | 5/17/2022 |ABL Graphics (Washingtonville survey printing) park and tral jontour County 14.03 105,880.71
maintenance Hotel Tax
; ’ _ Montour County
debitcard | 5/17/2022 Staples (paper, binder clips, post-it notes, card stock)  [office expenses office expenses ol T 179.07 105,701.64
Jon Beam (Clarks Ag Cents b t- kand trail Montour Count
7016 5/19/2022 on Beam (Clarks Ag Center expense reimbursement - |\ procorve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and tral jontour County 30.89 105,670.75
nuts, keys) maintenance Hotel Tax
$1,146 Montour Preserve (lawn care); $474 Hess
7017 5/19/2022 Shawn's Lawn & Excavating, LLC Recreation Area (lawn czrg); $100 River Drive parcel par}< and trail $1,773 Montour 1,873.00 103,707.75
(lawn care); $100 Columbia County projects; $53 maintenance County Hotel Tax
Hopewell Park (lawn care)
k and trail Mont C It
7018 5/19/2022 Verizon (Montour Preserve telephone) Montour Preserve (telephone) park and trai ontour tounty 106.74 103,691.01
maintenance Hotel Tax
’ park and trail Montour County
7019 5/19/2022 Starr Portables (Montour Preserve sewage pumping)  [Montour Preserve (sewage pumping) e ot T 475.00 103,216.01
$3,500 Healing the
7020 5/19/2022 Brinkash & Associates, Inc. (Washingtonville parcels |,y i oton il Revitalization park and trail Planet Grant; 5,600.00 97,616.01
surveying) maintenance $2,100 Montour
County Hotel Tax
k and trail Mont C ty
debitcard | 5/19/2022 Clark's Ag Center (weeding tool) Montour Preserve (maintenance / miscellaneous) park and tral jontour County 46.63 97,569.38
maintenance Hotel Tax
Meta (Facebook) (Dirty Grin Mountain Bike Festival Montour Count
debit card | 5/19/2022 eta (Facebook) (Dirty Grin Mountain Bike Festiva Dirty Grin Mountain Bike Festival (advertising) recreational events jontour County 250.00 97,319.38
advertising) Hotel Tax
$1,794 contributions and
user fees (Montour
Preserve); $310
" tribut d
$1,794 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $310 | O " outions and user
! fees (Montour Preserve);
deposit | 5/20/2022 deposit Montour Preserve donations; $50 donations 2479.00 | 99,798.38
. $50 contributions and
(unrestricted); $325 Hess Recreation Area users' fees )
user fees (unrestricted);
$325 contributions and
user fees (Hess Recreation
Area)
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w,,”g‘g MARC 2022 Mahoning Township ARP Grant Checking Account Register
N“’:ob:; or Trarll)s:tc:ion I:\a:;i:'t‘:"? Rec:::‘e:'::n:ank Description of Transaction Debit (-) Credit (+) ::T::::
2022 beginning balance 15,695.00
interest 1/31/22 2/2/22 1/1-1/31/22 |interest earned 1/1-1/31/22 0.78 15,695.78
interest 2/28/22 3/10/22 2/1-2/28/22 |interest earned 2/1 - 2/28/22 0.60 15,696.38
interest 3/31/22 4/4/22 3/1-3/31/22 |interest earned 3/1-3/31/22 0.67 15,697.05
interest 4/30/22 5/17/22 4/1-4/30/22 |interest earned 4/1 - 4/30/22 0.65 15,697.70

LSMARCGY MARC 2022 Savings Account (ID 01) Register

N“’:::E' or T'a'::::i"" T:;r"t'it"': Re‘::::’::nfa"k Description of Transaction Debit () | Credit(+) ::::::
2022 beginning balance 12.74

deposit 2/18/22 3/10/22 2/1-2/28/22 |deposit of Montour County Q4 2021 Hotel Tax grant 37,530.95 37,543.69

interest 3/31/22 4/4/22 3/1-3/31/22 |interest earned 1/1 - 3/31/22 4.32 37,548.01

transfer 4/29/22 5/17/22 4/1-4/30/22 |Montour County Hotel Tax transfer to checking account to reimburse eligible expenses 1/1 - 4/25/22 37,542.38 5.63

deposit 5/20/22 deposit of Montour County Q1 2022 Hotel Tax grant 25,709.87 25,715.50

MARC May 23, 2022 meeting agenda packet page 4 of 38
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Fadersl Cradi Union | Frisnds pou can bank on.

P.O. BOX 158
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Apr1
Apr

Apr1

Apr1
Apr 1
Apr
Apr1
Apr1
Apr
Apr1
Apr1
Apr
Apr2
Apr2
Apr2
Apr2
Apr2
Aprd  Apri4

Apr3  AprD4
Aprd

CORPORATE OFFICE
1383 MONTOUR BLVD.

DANVILLE, PA 178210159

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

. 1
MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION .“‘lir' -
DAMNVILLE PA 17821

el o B PR A

First-Ciass Mall

—

=
o » ‘

everyday equity!
3 segment rates as low as

2.25% APR"

for up to 36 months
Apply today!

*Visit service1,0rg or call B00,562,6049 today!

B00.562.6049 | www.service.org | Federally Insured By NCUA

Statement Period: 04/01/2022-04/30/2022

Summary of Accounts:

Ending YTD
Savings Balance Dividend Member Number: 584727
01 - REGULAR SAVINGS 5.63 4.32
40 - CHECKING 132,104.32 48.31
43 - MAHOMING ARP GRANT 15,687.70 270
Total 14780765 53.33

Apri Balance Forward
Apr 20 Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 40
Apr 30 Ending Balance
Total Withdrawals 37,542.38
1D 40 CHECKING

Balance Forward

Draft 8958

Processed Check - VERIZON FINANCIA TYPE: PAYMENTS ID: 7204098085
Withdrawal POS #000082C88X54
AMAZON_COM*167DB5I50 SEATTLE WA
Draft 8082

Draft 8983

Draft 8086

Draft 8080

Draft 6844

Draft 8957

Draft 8851

Draft 8985

Draft 6964

Certified Draft DDD000D5268 for §7 .45
Certified Draft 0000005898 for $29.78
Certified Draft 0000005253 for $130.28
Certified Draft 0000005933 for $115.38
Certified Draft 0000005222 for $81.87
Withdrawal POS #0000ZU8JKCGD
AMAZON_ COM*1HEDTIQK1 SEATTLE WA
Withdrawal POS #000000D0JAFS
AMAZON_ COM*1HS1K 1051 SEATTLE WA
Withdrawal POS #000000D0SE62N
AMAZON_COM*1H1G20AKD SEATTLE WA

Authorized Signer(s): JOHN B BULGER DO, TYLER DOMBROSKI, CHRISTOPHER JOHNS, ROBERT T STOUDT
1D 01 REGULAR SAVINGS

Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal

-37.542 38

Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal

-107.60

-375.06

-83.16

-152.80

Want your statement earlier? View it online! Sign-up today at www.servicel.org

1.5, Postage
Paid
Dioxim

Page 1of4

Balance
37,5481
583

563

Balance
103,825.77
103,718.17

103,342.21

102,310.85
103,260.92
103,215.08
103,115.08
102,925.08
102,850.08
10212271
101,385.60
100,122.23

100,033.23
99,940.07

09,787.47
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S conneciad! Follow us oni Facebook: Tetiber and instsorem Member Humber:  Statement Period:
& Heep up with what's happening at Service 15t SBAT2T 04/01/2022-045 3002022
oy www.facebook.com/service1 stfcu
|_ 1  wwwtwitter.com/service1st Page 2 of 4
4 ) 1
5 @ www.instagram.com/servicestfcu
1D 40 CHECKING - Continued
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Apr4 Diraft G55 -227TH0 0955097
Apr4 Draft 60440 -370.00  99,180.97
Apr4 Draft 6850 63003  08500.04
Apr & Diraft GE6E 745 0540250
Apr 5 Diraft 608 2078 0846281
Apr 5 Draft 6022 2187  08320.04
Apr & Draft 6033 -115.38 0826556
Apr 5 Draft 6053 -130.28  08,135.28
Apr & Diraft G058 21375 0702153
Apr5 Draft 6054 21572 07, 705.80
Apr & Draft 6048 FO00  OF.626.80
Apr & Draft 6061 Q000 O7.527.80
Apr & Diraft 6047 -104.04 0742286
Apr & Draft G052 -180.15  ©7,23371
Apr7 Withdrawal Debit Card 1905 O7.214.86
45 PP*COLESHARDWADAMNVILLE DANVILLE PA
Apr7 Diraft G045 4500  OF.1680.86
Apr7 Draft 6042 83400 06335686
Apr B Deposit by Check T75.00 07,110.86
Apr o Withdrawal Debit Card -506.56  06604.10
47 US SUFFLY CO LEWISBURG LEWISBURG PA
Apr o Withdrawal Debit Card 23516  06,368.04
47 PP*COLESHARDWADAMNVILLE DANVILLE PA
Apr i1 Withdrawal Debit Card 21832  06150.82
47 HOOVER TRACTOR LLC MIFFLINBURG PA
Apr 11 Withdrawal Debit Card 1050 08140.03
40 AMZN Mitp US"1HBAITMZZ Amzn_comibill WA
Apr12 Draft 8041 242077 9371026
Apr13 Certified Draft 0000006273 for $2,125.36
Apri3 Withdrawal POS 100054082400 Q000 0362026
PEMN JERSEY FOOD MART 253 NORTHUMBERLAND DANVILLE PA
Apr 14 Draft 6073 212636 0140400
Apr 15 Withdrawal Debit Card -18016  01,314.74
4113 PP'COLESHARDWADANVILLE DAMVILLE PA
Apr 15 Withdrawal Debit Card 9538  01,210.36
413 PP COLESHARDWADANVILLE DAMVILLE PA
Apr 15 Withdrawal ACH IRS 232112 B8808.24
TYPE: USATAXPYMT ID: 3387702000 CC: IRS
Apr18 Withdrawal ACH COMMWLTHOFPA INT -31205  B88586.19
TYPE: FAEMPLOYTX ID: 1236003133 CO: COMMWLTHOFRA INT
Apri8 Diraft 8077 -13500  B8451.10
Aprig Draft 8075 -200.00  88,251.19
Apr 19 Draft 8671 -14.88  BB,236.31
Apr 19 Draft 672 6067  B8175.84
Apr 19 Diraft G068 42587 8774077
Apri9 Draft 6067 60340  B7.146.37
Apr 20 Withdrawal Debit Card -258.81 B6,887.56
418 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 800-280-2647 IN
Apr 20 Draft G060 -1576  B6,871.80
Apr 21 Draft 6074 7000  86,792.80
Refinance or consolidare your loans o take advantage of our great rates roday ar www.senvicel.org
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Sy conneciad! Follow uxs on Facebook: Tediber and instsorem Member Humber:  Statement Period:
& Heap up with what's happening at Service 15t SBAT2T 04/01/2022-04530/ 2022
oy www.facebook.com/service1stfcu
